©2010. Renesas Technology Europe Ltd., All rights reserved.
CID BU - Product Marketing
Robert Kalman
Renesas Technology Europe
SH7216-The World’s Fastest Embedded Flash MCU
©2010. Renesas Technology Europe Ltd., All rights reserved.
SPOTLIGHT PRODUCT - SH7216/4
The world‘s fastest embedded flash MCU

SH7216/4 Block diagram
Ordering Reference
Part Name Ordering Code RSK Ordering Code
SH7216: 100MHz,  512k, 176pin -40-
>85C, FPU, Ether
R5F72165GDFP#V0 R0K572167S000BE
200MHz / 400MIPS SH-2A CPU with
single-cycle embedded flash.
Achieves high performance and also eliminates the need to
execute code from RAM.
200MHz / 400MFLOPS FPU Improved processing speeds for motor control algorithms using
floating point maths.
Ethernet, USB, CAN Enabling connectivity functions.
12bit fast ADC with 1us Conversion time
and synchronised 100MHz PWM timer.
Motor control made very easy with limited load on the CPU.
1MB Flash and 128kB RAM Headroom for the application to grow
32kB dataflash with background operation No need for external EEPROMs
Number 1 MCU producer: total MCU commitment
Broadest MCU portfolio: from <1Eur to 1000 MIPS
Long product life time (average 15 years)
Technology leadership. Own R&D/ Fabs
Best reliability and quality (1,2bn MCUs delivered with
zero flash field failures)
128kB – 64kB
RAM SH-2A
CPU+FPU
32kB
Dataflash
2 x ADC BSC 32-Bit DMA/DTC
USB
4 x SCI
1 x SCIFMTU2S CAN
I2C
MTU2 RSPI
CMT
POE
I/O pins
1MB – 512kB
Flash
Watchdog OCD
Ether MAC
©2010. Renesas Technology Europe Ltd., All rights reserved.
Operation Timer
Group Flash RAM Frequency FPU 16-bit IO lines EtherMAC USB2.0 SPI CAN ADC Pins Temperature Part Number Other package available
SH7216A 1M 128k 200MHz yes 12 100 1 1 1 1 16ch 12-bit 176 -40->85C R5F72167ADFP#V0 176QFP 0.4mm, 176BGA 0.8mm
SH7216A 768k 96k 200MHz yes 12 100 1 1 1 1 16ch 12-bit 176 -40->85C R5F72166ADFP#V0 176QFP 0.4mm, 176BGA 0.8mm
SH7216A 512k 64k 200MHz yes 12 100 1 1 1 1 16ch 12-bit 176 -40->85C R5F72165ADFP#V0 176QFP 0.4mm, 176BGA 0.8mm
SH7216B 512k 64k 200MHz yes 12 100 - 1 1 1 16ch 12-bit 176 -40->85C R5F72165BDFP#V0 176QFP 0.4mm, 176BGA 0.8mm
SH7214B 512k 64k 200MHz - 12 100 - 1 1 1 16ch 12-bit 176 -40->85C R5F72145BDFP#V0 176QFP 0.4mm, 176BGA 0.8mm
SH7214A 512k 64k 200MHz - 12 100 1 1 1 1 16ch 12-bit 176 -40->85C R5F72145ADFP#V0 176QFP 0.4mm, 176BGA 0.8mm
SH7216G 512k 64k 100MHz yes 12 100 1 1 1 1 16ch 12-bit 176 -40->85C R5F72165GDFP#V0 176QFP 0.4mm, 176BGA 0.8mm
SH7216H 512k 64k 100MHz yes 12 100 - 1 1 1 16ch 12-bit 176 -40->85C R5F72165HDFP#V0 176QFP 0.4mm, 176BGA 0.8mm
SH7214H 512k 64k 100MHz - 12 100 - 1 1 1 16ch 12-bit 176 -40->85C R5F72145HDFP#V0 176QFP 0.4mm, 176BGA 0.8mm
SH7214G 512k 64k 100MHz - 12 100 1 1 1 1 16ch 12-bit 176 -40->85C R5F72145GDFP#V0 176QFP 0.4mm, 176BGA 0.8mm
Memory Connectivity
8
8
8